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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETBLB - flJN1, 1951 

APPLES 
Canadian apples held In cold and conmon store were 267,OCO bushels 

compared with 857,000 bushels last month and 144,000 bushels last year. The 
apparent net "out-of-storage' movement was 590,000 bushels. 

FEARS 
There were 1,000 bushels of nadlan Pears on hand on June 1, 1951 

FRUIT, FROZiN AND IN PPESERVATIV?S 

There were 915,000 lb. of fruit in "ContaIners 1 lb. and Under". 
while for "Over 1 lb.". the total was 9,90,00C lb. 

The stocks of fruit In sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 
totalled 11,727,000 lb. A Year ago they amounted to 10,292,000 lb. and last month 
to 13,445,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 
22,547,00 lb. as compared with 17,393,000 lb. last year and 24,416,000 lb. last 
month. 

VEGITABLS 

Hold thg' of ve'etab1es were: 

PATO 
Stocks of potatoes were 3,407,000 bushels, there being an "out-of-
storage" movement of 3,209,OCO bushels. 

ONION 
Stocks of onions were rerorted as 105,000 bushels as compared with 
51,000 bushels last year and 203,C00 bushels last month. 

CARROTS 
Jtocks of carrots amounted to 33,OCC bushels as compared with 106,000 
bushels last month and 55,000 bushels last year. 

Sto'ks of cabbages were 25,000 bushels. 

CELERY 
There were 11,000 crates of celery on hand. Last year at June 1, 
there were 14,000 crates. 

VsGrABLES, PRO ZN AND IN BhIN 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 1,69:3,000 lb. while 
for "Over 1 lb." the total was 4,865,000 lb. There were 1,350,000 lb. 
held "In urine". 



FRUrr, FR0Z 	U) IN PLSEI?vATIV3 

JUNE 1, 1951 May 1, 1951 June 1, 
1I1ThARY Revised 1950 

- thousand pounds - 

OONTATh1?L3 OVa 1 Li. 
J:PP 1  
Reprocess ing 546 631 663 
Instituttonal 463 348 240 
Pulp 293 244 318 

TC1r;d 1,302 1,223 
l3lueberr las 
Repro cessin' 83 151 563 
Institutionci. 34 55 107 
Pulp ./ 1,' 1 

TOTAL 117 206 671 
Cherries 
Rcprocesslnp 1,634 1,a64 932 
Iflstitutj3nal 245 201 247 
Pulp 165 - 	 171 79 

TOrAL 2,44 - 2,016 1,358 
Citrus Fruits 
hepicess1n - 

Institutional V 1 
Pulp 880 964 120 	- 

TOTAL 880 964 121 
I iurn.s 
h31)roeg5in 12 106 111 
Institutional 122 128 1 
Pulp - - 

COI 1 AL 224 234 120 
hasphex'ries 
honro3essing 431 721 1,089 
Instituticnml 155 170 15 
Pulp 60 82 53 

TOTAL 646 97:3 1,247 
3trewberri es 
hoproessinr 1,976 2,347 1,132 
Institutional 462 573 127 

864 44C 132 
TOTAL 3,3G2 3,360 3,391 

0th or 
Rerocesslng 748 633 615 
Instituticnal 498 281 85 

144 125 55 
TOTAl 1,390 1,039 755 	- 

TOrAL 9,905 10,015 6,784 
' Loss 	than 	Jiree firms rerort1n this 	jtrfI. 	F9 i'i.-txes 	t.11.3refcro onnot be 

shon s3parately but are 1n1udod in "01hr". 
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31JN 1, 1951 	May 1, 1951 	.Tune 1, 

PILE.TRY 	Revised 	1950 

- 	
- thousand pouris - 

0NTAINIU I. I '. A J IJNDI 

Apples 2 2 

B1ue1)erri(s 2 20 25 

cherries 10 12 7 

31trus iruits 60 66 8 

Pluitis - - - 

RaspberrIes 77 120 81 
trawberritos 542 593 113 

Other 212 145 81 

Reported 	 905 
Estlmated 	 10 
TOP1L 	 915 	956 	317 

FRUIT IN 302 OR I3Z0)2J 

Apples 2,277 2,682 1,286 

Blueberries - - 43 

hrries 707 907 556 

1trus'ruIt 2,855 3,092 3,645 

ilums 1,876 2,181 1,727 

Raspberries 1,307 1,467 957 

Jtrawborries 1,560 1,8)2 513 

Other 1,145 1,304 1,565 

TOTAL 	 11,727 	13,445 	10,292 

SULAhY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 9,905 1O,C15 6,784 

Repro oessin.L,  5,520 6,153 5.105 

Institutional Trade 1,979 1,8.36 913 

Iu1p 2,406 2,026 766 

3ontainers 1 lb. and Under 915 956 317 

In Ireservatives 11,727 13,445 10,2 

TOTLL 	 22,547 	24,416 	17,393 

/ Less An three firm. renortinr ,  this iter.. The t'IPur9s therefore cannot ue shon 
separately but are Included in "Others'. 



4. 	FMZal V G1PABLES IN STORAGiS_AN 1) FTORESIN .ANADA 

JUNE 1, 1951 May 1, 1951 	June 1, 
PRLIMINRY 	Revised 	1950 

- thoussnd pouris - 
}OZ VCTADL3 

001TINFR3 1 LB. ATfl UNDER 
ks1ragus 88 

Beans, LimfI 74 
Beeris, 	5tring 235 
Corn 303 
keaa 528 
Other ------____ 

94 9 
167 34 
257 39 
280 54 

1,186 169 
427 276 

TJ1'AL 	 -- 	12 	211 - 	51 

CONTkThR OVER 1 LB. 
FOR 1}?OC33 INC1 
sparaus 39 20 55 

Beans, Liirn 53 280 620 
Beans, 	itring 366 229 161 
Corn 130 200 209 
lees 1,194 1,317 701 
Other 356 

TOTAL 	 - -- 	- 	2 9 990 	- 	,9___  

C0NTAB'R3 OVER 1 LB. 
FOR flSTIPUTI(IAL I1ADE 
Asparagus 39 42 17 
Beans, Li rm 123 120 41 
Beans, String 154 168 80 
Corn 27 319 63 
1ees 1,0C9 1,090 514 
Other 37 4 64 6 404 

TOTAL 185- 	- 1 p119 

SUMM.4RY OF VGTABLS 
oritainers11h. 	and Under 1,693 2,411 581 

ContatherOver1lb. 4,865 5?74 3221 
For Rerocessing 2,880 3,389 2,102 
For Institutional rre 1,985 2,385 1,119 

In Brine 1,350 2,253 1,327 

TPJAL_- - _- _7J - 
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Including holdings by xninrcia1 crers 

dith compretive ho1dins for last year and last month 

(oon bishels 
flJTE 1, 1951 	May 1, 195 1 	June 1 

JANttDA 	 P11'LIrWJRY 	 1950 

o1d 	Common T')C.L 	 - 
TOTAL 	 198 	69 	267 	857 	 144 

Maritimes 31 5 36 76 9 
luebei 34 11 45 62 47 
Ontario 54 22 76 239 38 
Mx itoba 8 5 13 11 17 
iaskatchewan 4 3 7 9 4 
i-.iberta 2 11 13 11 10 
Jr.)oluirihja 65 12 77 449 19 

CIT LJ 
uebec 6 4 10 13 9 

kontreei 27 7 34 46 29 
Toronto 5 - 5 31 10 
innipeg 8 5 13 11 17 

Regina 2 1 3 3 2 
JaI3katoon 2 1 3 4 2 
C1gary 2 5 7 4 2 
dvnton - 6 6 7 7 

Vancower ,/ 9 ii 20 13 14 

/ Includiru ,  New Jestrninster. 

(000 bush'13 

JIVIE. 1, 1951 	1ay 1, 	June 1, 
-- 	 TRELIMTh.\JY 	19b1 	1950 

ADA 	 1 	 3 	- 

Maritimes 	 - 	 - 	- 
..ucbec 	 1 	 3 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	 - 	- 

1an it oba 	 - 	 - 	- 
ska 	 - 	 - 	- 

A1htrta 	 - 	 - 	- 
Br. o1umbja 	 - 	 - 	- 



6. 	 VTPBL3 IN COLT) ANt) )1.U40N TOIAGE 

Includinp holdings by comrnørcial f7oviers 

d1t iorparative Fir iris for last month Find last yar 

JUIL 1, 	L'.ay 1, 	Jun31, 	JUNE 1, May 1, June 1, 
1951 	1951 	1950 	1951 	1951 	1950 

PPLIMflARY 	 PrTCLThThA}Y 

- thousand bushela - 

POThID3 
	

0rI0Ns 

CANADA 	 3,407 	6,616 	1,166 	105 	203 	51 

Larit1'nes ,592 5,143 700 5 8 7 
•ueb 361 422 158 23 35 16 
Ontario 224 454 180 5 139 13 
Manitoba 12 17 19 4 8 4 
3askatchewn 13 16 6 3 3 2 
1berta 15 29 21 3 4 3 

Br. 	Colurqbja - 19C 265 82 9 6 6 

CAB3E 

38 	106 	55 	25 	25 	28 

1iaritirns 5 9 4 3 
•.uebc 8 9 6 3 2 5 
Ontario 12 75 31 4 ii 7 
Ln nitoba 2 3 3 3 1 3 

33 ski t cli awan 2 1 2 5 2 2 
Alberta 3 4 4 4 3 5 
Br. 	o1umbia 6 5 5 3 3 - 

CELERY - (thound crates) 

CiADiL 	 11 	14 	14 

.iaritirns 1 1 1 
Qubec 1 3 3 
Ontario 4 3 4 
!.:anitoba 1 1 1 
Saskst}an 1 2 1 
Alberta 2 2 2 
Br. 	oivabia 1 2 
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